
PRESENTATION FOR 
COUNCIL ON REVENUES

General Fund Forecast Meeting (FY 2026 to FY 2032)
January 7, 2026

Baybars Karacaovali, Ph.D.
Tax Research & Planning Officer

Hawai‘i Department of Taxation (DOTAX)



$250

$300

$350

$400

$450

$500

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

General Excise & Use Tax Collections ($ Million)

FY2025 FY2024

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN FY
FY2025 $410 $403 $356 $340 $347 $358 $467 $387 $364 $441 $379 $380 $4,631
FY2024 $420 $332 $371 $364 $356 $355 $451 $362 $354 $387 $359 $369 $4,482

YOY % Ch -2.53% 21.09% -4.02% -6.61% -2.54% 0.70% 3.67% 6.83% 2.94% 13.99% 5.42% 2.76% 3.33%
YTD % Ch -2.53% 7.90% 3.96% 1.38% 0.62% 0.63% 1.15% 1.83% 1.95% 3.19% 3.38% 3.33%

General Excise & Use Tax Collections
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GET



General Excise & Use Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	409.84262423000001	402.53732299000001	356.49483182000006	339.54916677	347.01873715000011	357.95107063	467.34283683000001	386.51253030000004	364.21234528000002	441.09738522999999	378.90375011999998	379.57071061999994	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	420.48999411	332.43401005999999	371.41246554000003	363.57455487999999	356.07441391999998	355.47824952999997	450.79076944000002	361.80638454999996	353.82118570999995	386.97545011	359.43362136000002	369.38727296000002	









Main

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		General Excise Tax								FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

										FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

										YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

										YTD-FY25		$409.8		$812.4		$1,168.9		$1,508.4		$1,855.4		$2,213.4		$2,680.7		$3,067.2		$3,431.5		$3,872.6		$4,251.5		$4,631.0

										YTD-FY24		$420.5		$752.9		$1,124.3		$1,487.9		$1,844.0		$2,199.5		$2,650.3		$3,012.1		$3,365.9		$3,752.9		$4,112.3		$4,481.7

										YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%



												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		General Excise Tax								FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

										FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

										YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

										YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		Individual Income Tax								FY2025		$278.0		$219.7		$361.0		$337.4		$217.3		$279.2		$328.1		$98.2		$153.8		$539.2		$207.8		$268.5		$3,288.1

										FY2024		$225.8		$269.6		$296.7		$270.6		$220.3		$247.4		$383.3		$119.0		$148.0		$589.5		$214.9		$296.4		$3,281.5

										YoY % Ch		23.09%		-18.50%		21.67%		24.69%		-1.36%		12.86%		-14.42%		-17.49%		3.92%		-8.53%		-3.32%		-9.42%		0.20%

										YTD % Ch		23.09%		0.46%		8.41%		12.55%		10.16%		10.60%		5.59%		4.24%		4.22%		1.50%		1.16%		0.20%

				Withholding Taxes on Wages						FY2025		$266.6		$202.7		$238.3		$273.6		$219.4		$244.8		$267.7		$213.2		$213.3		$229.0		$181.9		$189.2		$2,739.9

										FY2024		$219.5		$248.8		$206.7		$237.7		$221.1		$222.7		$285.5		$211.5		$224.0		$252.4		$229.3		$213.8		$2,773.1

										YoY % Ch		21.43%		-18.51%		15.27%		15.09%		-0.75%		9.94%		-6.24%		0.84%		-4.77%		-9.26%		-20.66%		-11.53%		-1.20%

										YTD % Ch		21.43%		0.21%		4.82%		7.49%		5.89%		6.55%		4.33%		3.93%		2.99%		1.66%		-0.34%		-1.20%

				Declaration of Estimated Taxes						FY2025		$43.0		$33.9		$134.7		$64.6		$33.1		$40.8		$133.8		$24.4		$32.3		$293.8		$48.6		$113.9		$996.9

										FY2024		$29.3		$32.8		$113.0		$35.1		$21.0		$40.7		$122.5		$28.3		$31.9		$346.1		$38.3		$111.0		$950.1

										YoY % Ch		46.85%		3.38%		19.17%		83.86%		57.81%		0.22%		9.21%		-13.68%		1.23%		-15.11%		26.80%		2.65%		4.93%

										YTD % Ch		46.85%		23.89%		20.84%		31.37%		33.77%		28.75%		22.68%		20.24%		18.91%		4.20%		5.24%		4.93%

				Payments with Returns						FY2025		$15.9		$13.9		$14.4		$45.6		$14.1		$10.5		$12.9		$15.3		$47.4		$196.5		$40.0		$15.1		$441.5

										FY2024		$13.0		$15.4		$15.6		$52.4		$14.5		$8.2		$12.5		$18.1		$39.9		$170.6		$26.4		$16.5		$403.1

										YoY % Ch		22.37%		-9.37%		-8.10%		-12.99%		-2.62%		28.26%		3.02%		-15.50%		18.78%		15.17%		51.57%		-8.95%		9.52%

										YTD % Ch		22.37%		5.18%		0.46%		-6.85%		-6.30%		-3.93%		-3.27%		-4.75%		0.20%		7.29%		10.31%		9.52%

				Refunds						FY2025		-$47.5		-$30.9		-$26.3		-$46.4		-$49.3		-$16.9		-$86.3		-$154.8		-$139.3		-$180.1		-$62.8		-$49.7		-$890.3

										FY2024		-$36.0		-$27.4		-$38.6		-$54.7		-$36.3		-$24.2		-$37.2		-$138.9		-$147.9		-$179.6		-$79.1		-$45.0		-$844.8

										YoY % Ch		32.05%		12.61%		-32.00%		-15.13%		36.05%		-30.10%		132.15%		11.46%		-5.82%		0.26%		-20.64%		10.54%		5.38%

										YTD % Ch		32.05%		23.64%		2.59%		-3.59%		3.85%		0.07%		19.38%		16.58%		10.46%		7.92%		5.09%		5.38%

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		Corporate Income Tax								FY2025		$5.0		-$18.7		$91.7		$43.6		$5.4		$83.1		$0.2		-$29.5		-$0.3		$125.8		$13.2		$80.9		$400.4

										FY2024		$8.5		$4.5		$52.5		$10.9		$2.1		$79.1		$47.9		$7.2		$20.7		$167.9		$3.6		$79.5		$484.4

										YoY % Ch		-40.82%		-515.08%		74.48%		298.70%		164.32%		5.16%		-99.59%		-507.35%		-101.61%		-25.10%		269.04%		1.76%		-17.34%

										YTD % Ch		-40.82%		-205.45%		19.03%		58.99%		61.75%		33.35%		2.37%		-14.99%		-22.66%		-23.68%		-21.09%		-17.34%

				Declaration of Estimated Taxes						FY2025		$13.7		$11.0		$94.8		$32.2		$11.0		$78.8		$56.8		$7.2		$25.0		$109.9		$20.6		$83.3		$544.4

										FY2024		$15.4		$6.8		$54.9		$14.7		$6.0		$80.1		$63.8		$7.2		$22.5		$147.4		$18.7		$81.5		$519.1

										YoY % Ch		-11.32%		60.89%		72.54%		119.52%		84.99%		-1.62%		-10.93%		0.19%		11.04%		-25.42%		10.04%		2.23%		4.88%

										YTD % Ch		-11.32%		10.81%		54.74%		65.09%		66.30%		35.72%		23.41%		22.74%		21.77%		5.16%		5.37%		4.88%

				Payments with Returns						FY2025		$2.3		$1.5		$7.9		$16.2		$0.1		$5.1		$4.5		$1.9		$7.0		$18.6		-$2.3		$3.3		$66.1

										FY2024		$0.5		$1.0		$2.3		$7.2		$1.5		$1.8		$2.9		$2.0		$5.1		$30.5		$2.8		$2.2		$60.1

										YoY % Ch		383.28%		46.85%		236.56%		123.84%		-91.44%		182.21%		53.92%		-8.97%		37.00%		-39.06%		-181.85%		47.38%		10.06%

										YTD % Ch		383.28%		152.68%		203.56%		151.60%		121.94%		129.46%		116.70%		103.53%		89.67%		18.39%		8.63%		10.06%

				Refunds						FY2025		-$11.0		-$31.2		-$11.0		-$4.9		-$5.7		-$0.8		-$61.1		-$38.6		-$32.4		-$2.7		-$5.1		-$5.6		-$210.2

										FY2024		-$7.4		-$3.4		-$4.7		-$11.0		-$5.5		-$2.9		-$18.8		-$2.0		-$7.0		-$10.0		-$18.0		-$4.2		-$94.8

										YoY % Ch		47.66%		829.03%		132.32%		-55.58%		5.16%		-72.74%		224.75%		1810.76%		362.57%		-72.47%		-71.76%		35.25%		121.65%

										YTD % Ch		47.66%		290.62%		242.36%		118.88%		99.50%		85.30%		134.18%		194.96%		213.68%		174.39%		125.62%		121.65%

		Transient Accommodations Tax								FY2025		$74.2		$74.9		$65.3		$56.5		$56.6		$59.1		$82.6		$74.0		$69.5		$78.4		$67.5		$57.4		$816.2

										FY2024		$79.8		$78.3		$63.4		$61.3		$59.8		$60.3		$82.7		$72.7		$68.9		$80.1		$61.8		$59.3		$828.3

										YoY % Ch		-7.11%		-4.33%		3.12%		-7.78%		-5.26%		-1.97%		-0.04%		1.83%		0.84%		-2.17%		9.38%		-3.17%		-1.47%

										YTD % Ch		-7.11%		-5.74%		-3.20%		-4.20%		-4.38%		-4.02%		-3.34%		-2.67%		-2.28%		-2.27%		-1.34%		-1.47%

		General Fund								FY2025		$779.8		$742.0		$1,225.4		$822.2		$678.1		$830.7		$915.6		$577.4		$628.5		$1,232.1		$701.7		$840.7		$9,974.2

										FY2024		$755.2		$731.2		$822.5		$744.2		$690.6		$778.0		$1,003.8		$599.2		$631.1		$1,277.9		$682.6		$852.0		$9,568.3

										YoY % Ch		3.27%		1.48%		48.99%		10.48%		-1.82%		6.78%		-8.79%		-3.65%		-0.41%		-3.59%		2.79%		-1.33%		4.24%

										YTD % Ch		3.27%		2.39%		18.99%		16.91%		13.46%		12.31%		8.48%		7.29%		6.57%		4.96%		4.79%		4.24%





GET-PP

		General Excise & Use Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

		FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

		YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

		YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%
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General Excise & Use Tax Collections ($ Million)

FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

• FY 2025 GET growth was 3.33%

• FY 2026 YTD growth (Jul-Nov) is 7.2%
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Individual Income Tax Collections ($ Million)

FY2025 FY2024

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN FY
FY2025 $278 $220 $361 $337 $217 $279 $328 $98 $154 $539 $208 $268 $3,288
FY2024 $226 $270 $297 $271 $220 $247 $383 $119 $148 $589 $215 $296 $3,282

YOY % Ch 23.09% -18.50% 21.67% 24.69% -1.36% 12.86% -14.42% -17.49% 3.92% -8.53% -3.32% -9.42% 0.20%
YTD % Ch 23.09% 0.46% 8.41% 12.55% 10.16% 10.60% 5.59% 4.24% 4.22% 1.50% 1.16% 0.20%

Individual Income Tax Collections
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Main

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		General Excise Tax								FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

										FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

										YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

										YTD-FY25		$409.8		$812.4		$1,168.9		$1,508.4		$1,855.4		$2,213.4		$2,680.7		$3,067.2		$3,431.5		$3,872.6		$4,251.5		$4,631.0

										YTD-FY24		$420.5		$752.9		$1,124.3		$1,487.9		$1,844.0		$2,199.5		$2,650.3		$3,012.1		$3,365.9		$3,752.9		$4,112.3		$4,481.7

										YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%



												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		General Excise Tax								FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

										FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

										YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

										YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		Individual Income Tax								FY2025		$278.0		$219.7		$361.0		$337.4		$217.3		$279.2		$328.1		$98.2		$153.8		$539.2		$207.8		$268.5		$3,288.1

										FY2024		$225.8		$269.6		$296.7		$270.6		$220.3		$247.4		$383.3		$119.0		$148.0		$589.5		$214.9		$296.4		$3,281.5

										YoY % Ch		23.09%		-18.50%		21.67%		24.69%		-1.36%		12.86%		-14.42%		-17.49%		3.92%		-8.53%		-3.32%		-9.42%		0.20%

										YTD % Ch		23.09%		0.46%		8.41%		12.55%		10.16%		10.60%		5.59%		4.24%		4.22%		1.50%		1.16%		0.20%

				Withholding Taxes on Wages						FY2025		$266.6		$202.7		$238.3		$273.6		$219.4		$244.8		$267.7		$213.2		$213.3		$229.0		$181.9		$189.2		$2,739.9

										FY2024		$219.5		$248.8		$206.7		$237.7		$221.1		$222.7		$285.5		$211.5		$224.0		$252.4		$229.3		$213.8		$2,773.1

										YoY % Ch		21.43%		-18.51%		15.27%		15.09%		-0.75%		9.94%		-6.24%		0.84%		-4.77%		-9.26%		-20.66%		-11.53%		-1.20%

										YTD % Ch		21.43%		0.21%		4.82%		7.49%		5.89%		6.55%		4.33%		3.93%		2.99%		1.66%		-0.34%		-1.20%

				Declaration of Estimated Taxes						FY2025		$43.0		$33.9		$134.7		$64.6		$33.1		$40.8		$133.8		$24.4		$32.3		$293.8		$48.6		$113.9		$996.9

										FY2024		$29.3		$32.8		$113.0		$35.1		$21.0		$40.7		$122.5		$28.3		$31.9		$346.1		$38.3		$111.0		$950.1

										YoY % Ch		46.85%		3.38%		19.17%		83.86%		57.81%		0.22%		9.21%		-13.68%		1.23%		-15.11%		26.80%		2.65%		4.93%

										YTD % Ch		46.85%		23.89%		20.84%		31.37%		33.77%		28.75%		22.68%		20.24%		18.91%		4.20%		5.24%		4.93%

				Payments with Returns						FY2025		$15.9		$13.9		$14.4		$45.6		$14.1		$10.5		$12.9		$15.3		$47.4		$196.5		$40.0		$15.1		$441.5

										FY2024		$13.0		$15.4		$15.6		$52.4		$14.5		$8.2		$12.5		$18.1		$39.9		$170.6		$26.4		$16.5		$403.1

										YoY % Ch		22.37%		-9.37%		-8.10%		-12.99%		-2.62%		28.26%		3.02%		-15.50%		18.78%		15.17%		51.57%		-8.95%		9.52%

										YTD % Ch		22.37%		5.18%		0.46%		-6.85%		-6.30%		-3.93%		-3.27%		-4.75%		0.20%		7.29%		10.31%		9.52%

				Refunds						FY2025		-$47.5		-$30.9		-$26.3		-$46.4		-$49.3		-$16.9		-$86.3		-$154.8		-$139.3		-$180.1		-$62.8		-$49.7		-$890.3

										FY2024		-$36.0		-$27.4		-$38.6		-$54.7		-$36.3		-$24.2		-$37.2		-$138.9		-$147.9		-$179.6		-$79.1		-$45.0		-$844.8

										YoY % Ch		32.05%		12.61%		-32.00%		-15.13%		36.05%		-30.10%		132.15%		11.46%		-5.82%		0.26%		-20.64%		10.54%		5.38%

										YTD % Ch		32.05%		23.64%		2.59%		-3.59%		3.85%		0.07%		19.38%		16.58%		10.46%		7.92%		5.09%		5.38%

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		Corporate Income Tax								FY2025		$5.0		-$18.7		$91.7		$43.6		$5.4		$83.1		$0.2		-$29.5		-$0.3		$125.8		$13.2		$80.9		$400.4

										FY2024		$8.5		$4.5		$52.5		$10.9		$2.1		$79.1		$47.9		$7.2		$20.7		$167.9		$3.6		$79.5		$484.4

										YoY % Ch		-40.82%		-515.08%		74.48%		298.70%		164.32%		5.16%		-99.59%		-507.35%		-101.61%		-25.10%		269.04%		1.76%		-17.34%

										YTD % Ch		-40.82%		-205.45%		19.03%		58.99%		61.75%		33.35%		2.37%		-14.99%		-22.66%		-23.68%		-21.09%		-17.34%

				Declaration of Estimated Taxes						FY2025		$13.7		$11.0		$94.8		$32.2		$11.0		$78.8		$56.8		$7.2		$25.0		$109.9		$20.6		$83.3		$544.4

										FY2024		$15.4		$6.8		$54.9		$14.7		$6.0		$80.1		$63.8		$7.2		$22.5		$147.4		$18.7		$81.5		$519.1

										YoY % Ch		-11.32%		60.89%		72.54%		119.52%		84.99%		-1.62%		-10.93%		0.19%		11.04%		-25.42%		10.04%		2.23%		4.88%

										YTD % Ch		-11.32%		10.81%		54.74%		65.09%		66.30%		35.72%		23.41%		22.74%		21.77%		5.16%		5.37%		4.88%

				Payments with Returns						FY2025		$2.3		$1.5		$7.9		$16.2		$0.1		$5.1		$4.5		$1.9		$7.0		$18.6		-$2.3		$3.3		$66.1

										FY2024		$0.5		$1.0		$2.3		$7.2		$1.5		$1.8		$2.9		$2.0		$5.1		$30.5		$2.8		$2.2		$60.1

										YoY % Ch		383.28%		46.85%		236.56%		123.84%		-91.44%		182.21%		53.92%		-8.97%		37.00%		-39.06%		-181.85%		47.38%		10.06%

										YTD % Ch		383.28%		152.68%		203.56%		151.60%		121.94%		129.46%		116.70%		103.53%		89.67%		18.39%		8.63%		10.06%

				Refunds						FY2025		-$11.0		-$31.2		-$11.0		-$4.9		-$5.7		-$0.8		-$61.1		-$38.6		-$32.4		-$2.7		-$5.1		-$5.6		-$210.2

										FY2024		-$7.4		-$3.4		-$4.7		-$11.0		-$5.5		-$2.9		-$18.8		-$2.0		-$7.0		-$10.0		-$18.0		-$4.2		-$94.8

										YoY % Ch		47.66%		829.03%		132.32%		-55.58%		5.16%		-72.74%		224.75%		1810.76%		362.57%		-72.47%		-71.76%		35.25%		121.65%

										YTD % Ch		47.66%		290.62%		242.36%		118.88%		99.50%		85.30%		134.18%		194.96%		213.68%		174.39%		125.62%		121.65%

		Transient Accommodations Tax								FY2025		$74.2		$74.9		$65.3		$56.5		$56.6		$59.1		$82.6		$74.0		$69.5		$78.4		$67.5		$57.4		$816.2

										FY2024		$79.8		$78.3		$63.4		$61.3		$59.8		$60.3		$82.7		$72.7		$68.9		$80.1		$61.8		$59.3		$828.3

										YoY % Ch		-7.11%		-4.33%		3.12%		-7.78%		-5.26%		-1.97%		-0.04%		1.83%		0.84%		-2.17%		9.38%		-3.17%		-1.47%

										YTD % Ch		-7.11%		-5.74%		-3.20%		-4.20%		-4.38%		-4.02%		-3.34%		-2.67%		-2.28%		-2.27%		-1.34%		-1.47%

		General Fund								FY2025		$779.8		$742.0		$1,225.4		$822.2		$678.1		$830.7		$915.6		$577.4		$628.5		$1,232.1		$701.7		$840.7		$9,974.2				$9,674.2		w/ $300m deduction for Estate Tax

										FY2024		$755.2		$731.2		$822.5		$744.2		$690.6		$778.0		$1,003.8		$599.2		$631.1		$1,277.9		$682.6		$852.0		$9,568.3				$9,568.3

										YoY % Ch		3.27%		1.48%		48.99%		10.48%		-1.82%		6.78%		-8.79%		-3.65%		-0.41%		-3.59%		2.79%		-1.33%		4.24%				1.11%

										YTD % Ch		3.27%		2.39%		18.99%		16.91%		13.46%		12.31%		8.48%		7.29%		6.57%		4.96%		4.79%		4.24%





GET-PP

		General Excise & Use Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

		FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

		YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

		YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%







GET



General Excise & Use Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	409.84262423000001	402.53732299000001	356.49483182000006	339.54916677	347.01873715000011	357.95107063	467.34283683000001	386.51253030000004	364.21234528000002	441.09738522999999	378.90375011999998	379.57071061999994	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	420.48999411	332.43401005999999	371.41246554000003	363.57455487999999	356.07441391999998	355.47824952999997	450.79076944000002	361.80638454999996	353.82118570999995	386.97545011	359.43362136000002	369.38727296000002	









IIT-PP

		Individual Income Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$278		$220		$361		$337		$217		$279		$328		$98		$154		$539		$208		$268		$3,288

		FY2024		$226		$270		$297		$271		$220		$247		$383		$119		$148		$589		$215		$296		$3,282

		YOY % Ch		23.09%		-18.50%		21.67%		24.69%		-1.36%		12.86%		-14.42%		-17.49%		3.92%		-8.53%		-3.32%		-9.42%		0.20%

		YTD % Ch		23.09%		0.46%		8.41%		12.55%		10.16%		10.60%		5.59%		4.24%		4.22%		1.50%		1.16%		0.20%







IIT



Individual Income Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	277.98324761999999	219.69937413	361.04698454000004	337.35179961	217.34259561000002	279.17703426999998	328.08022890000001	98.2226584	153.75623952000001	539.20923758000004	207.76085265999998	268.4626264100001	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	225.83350355000002	269.55361155000003	296.74465779000002	270.55961789999998	220.33632962999999	247.36862677000002	383.34153529000002	119.04308494	147.96034925999999	589.49061446000007	214.90285344	296.39045145999995	









CIT-PP

		Corporate Income Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$5		-$19		$92		$44		$5		$83		$0		-$29		-$0		$126		$13		$81		$400

		FY2024		$8		$5		$53		$11		$2		$79		$48		$7		$21		$168		$4		$80		$484

		YOY % Ch		-40.82%		-515.08%		74.48%		298.70%		164.32%		5.16%		-99.59%		-507.35%		-101.61%		-25.10%		269.04%		1.76%		-17.34%

		YTD % Ch		-40.82%		-205.45%		19.03%		58.99%		61.75%		33.35%		2.37%		-14.99%		-22.66%		-23.68%		-21.09%		-17.34%







CIT



Corporate Income Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	5.0147434999999998	-18.701003849999999	91.667898969999996	43.553750740000005	5.4225338000000001	83.144517679999993	0.19483639999999852	-29.498288540000001	-0.33201770999999719	125.76718207	13.220414160000001	80.929248470000005	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	8.4732378499999985	4.5054224999999999	52.537651570000001	10.92396974	2.0514999300000007	79.06521794999999	47.876680999999998	7.241456799999999	20.668292279999996	167.91334604000002	3.5823391299999989	79.530919459999993	











Major Tax-Related Measures Passed by the 2024 Legislature and Enacted into Law
Estimates of General Fund Tax Revenue Gain or (Loss)

(Dollar amounts are in $ millions)

FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY 2031
 Act 46, SLH 2024 Individual Income Tax Cut. Increases the standard deduction amounts, with 

amendments taking effect in tax years 2024, 2026, 2028, 2030, and 2031. Act 
46 also amends the income tax brackets by increasing the income limits in each 
bracket, with amendments taking effect in tax years 2025, 2027, and 2029. ($240.3) ($596.6) ($740.1) ($922.7) ($1,052.6) ($1,262.3) ($1,347.5)

Act 47, SLH 2024 GET Exemption. Exempts medical services provided by health care 
providers to patients who receive Medicaid, Medicare, or TRICARE benefits 
from the general excise tax. Applies to taxable years beginning 1/1/2026. $0.0 ($33.6) ($77.5) ($81.0) ($84.5) ($88.2) ($92.1)

Total ($240.3) ($630.2) ($817.6) ($1,003.7) ($1,137.1) ($1,350.5) ($1,439.6)

Act Number Description
General Fund Revenue Gain (or Loss)

5Baybars Karacaovali, Ph.D.

ACT 46, SLH 2024 
STANDARD DEDUCTION CHANGES

CY2023 CY2024 CY2026 CY2028 CY2030 CY2031
Single $2,200 $4,400 $8,000 $9,000 $10,000 $12,000
Joint $4,400 $8,800 $16,000 $18,000 $20,000 $24,000
HH $3,212 $6,424 $12,000 $13,500 $15,000 $18,000

CY2025 CY2027 CY2029
TAX BRACKET CHANGES


Revenue Impact from Recent Leg

		Table 2

		Major Tax-Related Measures Passed by the 2025 Legislature and Enacted into Law

		Estimates of General Fund Tax Revenue Gain or (Loss)

		(Dollar amounts are in $ millions)





		Act Number		Description

						FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031		FY 2032

		 Act 58, SLH 2025		[Pass-Through Entity (PTE) Tax Add-Back] Requires all qualified members claiming a credit for PTE tax to adjust their taxable income by adding the qualified member's share of taxes paid by the electing PTE. Became effective on May 15, 2025, and applies to taxable years beginning after December 31, 2024.		$29.3		$30.8		$32.4		$34.0		$35.7		$37.5		$39.4

		 Act 96, SLH 2025		[Transient Accommodations Tax Increase and Imposition on Cruise Ships] Increases the transient accommodations tax (TAT) from 10.25% to 11% for the period beginning on January 1, 2026, until December 31, 2030. It also imposes the TAT at the 11% rate on cruise ship operators’ gross rental proceeds derived from cruise fares, prorated by the ratio of days docked in any port in the State to the total number of days of the voyage. Act 96 is effective on January 1, 2026.		$43.3		$89.6		$90.4		$91.2		$90.9		$89.6		$91.8

		Total				$72.6		$120.4		$122.8		$125.2		$126.6		$127.1		$131.2









		excludes impact <$5M:  Negligible









PP

		Major Tax-Related Measures Passed by the 2024 Legislature and Enacted into Law

		Estimates of General Fund Tax Revenue Gain or (Loss)

		(Dollar amounts are in $ millions)





		Act Number		Description

						FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031		FY 2032

		 Act 58, SLH 2025		Pass-Through Entity (PTE) Tax Add-Back Effective on May 15, 2025, and applicable to Tax Year 2025.		$29.3		$30.8		$32.4		$34.0		$35.7		$37.5		$39.4

		 Act 96, SLH 2025		Transient Accommodations Tax Increase and Imposition on Cruise Ships TAT increase from 10.25% to 11% for TY 2026-TY 2030. Effective on January 1, 2026.		$43.3		$89.6		$90.4		$91.2		$90.9		$89.6		$91.8

		Total				$72.6		$120.4		$122.8		$125.2		$126.6		$127.1		$131.2


















Tbl 2-Rev Impacts Current Legis

				Table 2

				Major Tax-Related Measures Passed by the 2024 Legislature and Enacted into Law

				Estimates of General Fund Tax Revenue Gain or (Loss)

				(Dollar amounts are in $ millions)



				Act Number		Description		General Fund Revenue Gain (or Loss)

								FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031

		note 3
GET		 Act 46, SLH 2024		Individual Income Tax Cut. Increases the standard deduction amounts, with amendments taking effect in tax years 2024, 2026, 2028, 2030, and 2031. Act 46 also amends the income tax brackets by increasing the income limits in each bracket, with amendments taking effect in tax years 2025, 2027, and 2029. 		($240.3)		($596.6)		($740.1)		($922.7)		($1,052.6)		($1,262.3)		($1,347.5)

		note 4
INDV		Act 47, SLH 2024		GET Exemption. Exempts medical services provided by health care providers to patients who receive Medicaid, Medicare, or TRICARE benefits from the general excise tax. Applies to taxable years beginning 1/1/2026.		$0.0		($33.6)		($77.5)		($81.0)		($84.5)		($88.2)		($92.1)

		note 4
INDV		Act 115, SLH 2022

		note 5
CORP		Act 216, SLH 2022

		note 5
CORP
(See Note on right)		Act 217, SLH 2022

				Total				($240.3)		($630.2)		($817.6)		($1,003.7)		($1,137.1)		($1,350.5)		($1,439.6)



				May 21, 2025

				excludes impact <$5M:  Negligible











				Per Don, excluding 
rev impact < $5M
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2019-2024 ACTUAL TAX SCHEDULE ACT 46, SLH 2024 
TAX YEAR 2025

Married Filing Joint Returns and Qualifying Widow(er)s Married Filing Joint Returns and Qualifying Widow(er)s
Over (>) But Not Over (<=) Your tax is: Over (>) But Not Over (<=) Your tax is:

$4,800 1.40% $19,200 1.40%
$4,800 $9,600 $67 plus 3.20% $19,200 $28,800 $269 plus 3.20%
$9,600 $19,200 $221 plus 5.50% $28,800 $38,400 $576 plus 5.50%

$19,200 $28,800 $749 plus 6.40% $38,400 $48,000 $1,104 plus 6.40%
$28,800 $38,400 $1,363 plus 6.80% $48,000 $72,000 $1,718 plus 6.80%
$38,400 $48,000 $2,016 plus 7.20% $72,000 $96,000 $3,350 plus 7.20%
$48,000 $72,000 $2,707 plus 7.60% $96,000 $250,000 $5,078 plus 7.60%
$72,000 $96,000 $4,531 plus 7.90% $250,000 $350,000 $16,782 plus 7.90%
$96,000 $300,000 $6,427 plus 8.25% $350,000 $450,000 $24,682 plus 8.25%

$300,000 $350,000 $23,257 plus 9.00% $450,000 $550,000 $32,932 plus 9.00%
$350,000 $400,000 $27,757 plus 10.00% $550,000 $650,000 $41,932 plus 10.00%
$400,000 $32,757 plus 11.00% $650,000 $51,932 plus 11.00%

Residents Nonresidents Total
Under $21,296 N/A 122.3% N/A

$21,296 to under $41,523 115.9% 88.3% 114.5%
$41,523 to under $60,284 70.9% 73.5% 71.0%
$60,284 to under $77,032 49.8% 62.2% 50.2%
$77,032 to under $92,884 38.5% 55.8% 39.0%
$92,884 to under $109,492 31.3% 44.7% 31.6%

$109,492 to under $129,538 26.1% 39.9% 26.5%
$129,538 to under $157,233 21.7% 34.2% 22.1%
$157,233 to under $208,304 18.0% 28.6% 18.4%
$208,304 and over 9.2% 12.3% 9.4%

19.4% 19.8% 19.4%

Filing Status: Married Filing 
Jointly

RESIDENT FEDERAL AGI DECILE
TAX LIABILITY REDUCTION AS A SHARE OF TOTAL 

TAX LIABILITY BEFORE THE CHANGE

ACT 46, SLH 2024 
STANDARD DEDUCTION CHANGES

CY2023 CY2024 CY2026 CY2028 CY2030 CY2031
Single $2,200 $4,400 $8,000 $9,000 $10,000 $12,000
Joint $4,400 $8,800 $16,000 $18,000 $20,000 $24,000
HH $3,212 $6,424 $12,000 $13,500 $15,000 $18,000

CY2025 CY2027 CY2029
TAX BRACKET CHANGES



7Baybars Karacaovali, Ph.D.

• FY 2025 IIT growth 
was 0.2%

• FY 2026 YTD growth 
(Jul-Nov) is -15.5%
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Major Tax-Related Measures Passed by the 2025 Legislature and Enacted into Law
Estimates of General Fund Tax Revenue Gain or (Loss)

(Dollar amounts are in $ millions)

8Baybars Karacaovali, Ph.D.

FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY 2031 FY 2032
 Act 58, SLH 2025 Pass-Through Entity (PTE) Tax Add-Back 

Eliminates double benefit by adding PTE credit back 
to the qualified member's taxable income. Effective 
on May 15, 2025, and applicable to Tax Year 2025. $29.3 $30.8 $32.4 $34.0 $35.7 $37.5 $39.4

 Act 96, SLH 2025 Transient Accommodations Tax Increase and 
Imposition on Cruise Ships Increases TAT by 
0.75% (climate impact/green fee) and imposes TAT 
on gross rental proceeds derived from cruise fares. 
Effective on January 1, 2026 for TY 2026-TY 2030. $42.0 $87.0 $88.0 $88.9 $88.8 $87.8 $89.8

Total $71.3 $117.8 $120.4 $122.9 $124.5 $125.3 $129.2

Act Number Description


Revenue Impact from Recent Leg

		Table 2

		Major Tax-Related Measures Passed by the 2025 Legislature and Enacted into Law

		Estimates of General Fund Tax Revenue Gain or (Loss)

		(Dollar amounts are in $ millions)





		Act Number		Description

						FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031		FY 2032

		 Act 58, SLH 2025		[Pass-Through Entity (PTE) Tax Add-Back] Requires all qualified members claiming a credit for PTE tax to adjust their taxable income by adding the qualified member's share of taxes paid by the electing PTE. Became effective on May 15, 2025, and applies to taxable years beginning after December 31, 2024.		$29.3		$30.8		$32.4		$34.0		$35.7		$37.5		$39.4

		 Act 96, SLH 2025		[Transient Accommodations Tax Increase and Imposition on Cruise Ships] Increases the transient accommodations tax (TAT) from 10.25% to 11% for the period beginning on January 1, 2026, until December 31, 2030. It also imposes the TAT at the 11% rate on cruise ship operators’ gross rental proceeds derived from cruise fares, prorated by the ratio of days docked in any port in the State to the total number of days of the voyage. Act 96 is effective on January 1, 2026.		$43.3		$89.6		$90.4		$91.2		$90.9		$89.6		$91.8

		Total				$72.6		$120.4		$122.8		$125.2		$126.6		$127.1		$131.2









		excludes impact <$5M:  Negligible









PP

		Major Tax-Related Measures Passed by the 2025 Legislature and Enacted into Law

		Estimates of General Fund Tax Revenue Gain or (Loss)

		(Dollar amounts are in $ millions)





		Act Number		Description

						FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031		FY 2032

		 Act 58, SLH 2025		Pass-Through Entity (PTE) Tax Add-Back Effective on May 15, 2025, and applicable to Tax Year 2025.		$29.3		$30.8		$32.4		$34.0		$35.7		$37.5		$39.4

		 Act 96, SLH 2025		Transient Accommodations Tax Increase and Imposition on Cruise Ships TAT increase from 10.25% to 11% for TY 2026-TY 2030. Effective on January 1, 2026.		$43.3		$89.6		$90.4		$91.2		$90.9		$89.6		$91.8

		Total				$72.6		$120.4		$122.8		$125.2		$126.6		$127.1		$131.2
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Transient Accommodations Tax Collections ($ Million)

FY2025 FY2024

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN FY
FY2025 $74 $75 $65 $57 $57 $59 $83 $74 $69 $78 $68 $57 $816
FY2024 $80 $78 $63 $61 $60 $60 $83 $73 $69 $80 $62 $59 $828

YOY % Ch -7.11% -4.33% 3.12% -7.78% -5.26% -1.97% -0.04% 1.83% 0.84% -2.17% 9.38% -3.17% -1.47%
YTD % Ch -7.11% -5.74% -3.20% -4.20% -4.38% -4.02% -3.34% -2.67% -2.28% -2.27% -1.34% -1.47%

Transient Accommodations Tax Collections

9Baybars Karacaovali, Ph.D.


Main

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		General Excise Tax								FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

										FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

										YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

										YTD-FY25		$409.8		$812.4		$1,168.9		$1,508.4		$1,855.4		$2,213.4		$2,680.7		$3,067.2		$3,431.5		$3,872.6		$4,251.5		$4,631.0

										YTD-FY24		$420.5		$752.9		$1,124.3		$1,487.9		$1,844.0		$2,199.5		$2,650.3		$3,012.1		$3,365.9		$3,752.9		$4,112.3		$4,481.7

										YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%



												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		General Excise Tax								FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

										FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

										YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

										YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		Individual Income Tax								FY2025		$278.0		$219.7		$361.0		$337.4		$217.3		$279.2		$328.1		$98.2		$153.8		$539.2		$207.8		$268.5		$3,288.1

										FY2024		$225.8		$269.6		$296.7		$270.6		$220.3		$247.4		$383.3		$119.0		$148.0		$589.5		$214.9		$296.4		$3,281.5

										YoY % Ch		23.09%		-18.50%		21.67%		24.69%		-1.36%		12.86%		-14.42%		-17.49%		3.92%		-8.53%		-3.32%		-9.42%		0.20%

										YTD % Ch		23.09%		0.46%		8.41%		12.55%		10.16%		10.60%		5.59%		4.24%		4.22%		1.50%		1.16%		0.20%

				Withholding Taxes on Wages						FY2025		$266.6		$202.7		$238.3		$273.6		$219.4		$244.8		$267.7		$213.2		$213.3		$229.0		$181.9		$189.2		$2,739.9

										FY2024		$219.5		$248.8		$206.7		$237.7		$221.1		$222.7		$285.5		$211.5		$224.0		$252.4		$229.3		$213.8		$2,773.1

										YoY % Ch		21.43%		-18.51%		15.27%		15.09%		-0.75%		9.94%		-6.24%		0.84%		-4.77%		-9.26%		-20.66%		-11.53%		-1.20%

										YTD % Ch		21.43%		0.21%		4.82%		7.49%		5.89%		6.55%		4.33%		3.93%		2.99%		1.66%		-0.34%		-1.20%

				Declaration of Estimated Taxes						FY2025		$43.0		$33.9		$134.7		$64.6		$33.1		$40.8		$133.8		$24.4		$32.3		$293.8		$48.6		$113.9		$996.9

										FY2024		$29.3		$32.8		$113.0		$35.1		$21.0		$40.7		$122.5		$28.3		$31.9		$346.1		$38.3		$111.0		$950.1

										YoY % Ch		46.85%		3.38%		19.17%		83.86%		57.81%		0.22%		9.21%		-13.68%		1.23%		-15.11%		26.80%		2.65%		4.93%

										YTD % Ch		46.85%		23.89%		20.84%		31.37%		33.77%		28.75%		22.68%		20.24%		18.91%		4.20%		5.24%		4.93%

				Payments with Returns						FY2025		$15.9		$13.9		$14.4		$45.6		$14.1		$10.5		$12.9		$15.3		$47.4		$196.5		$40.0		$15.1		$441.5

										FY2024		$13.0		$15.4		$15.6		$52.4		$14.5		$8.2		$12.5		$18.1		$39.9		$170.6		$26.4		$16.5		$403.1

										YoY % Ch		22.37%		-9.37%		-8.10%		-12.99%		-2.62%		28.26%		3.02%		-15.50%		18.78%		15.17%		51.57%		-8.95%		9.52%

										YTD % Ch		22.37%		5.18%		0.46%		-6.85%		-6.30%		-3.93%		-3.27%		-4.75%		0.20%		7.29%		10.31%		9.52%

				Refunds						FY2025		-$47.5		-$30.9		-$26.3		-$46.4		-$49.3		-$16.9		-$86.3		-$154.8		-$139.3		-$180.1		-$62.8		-$49.7		-$890.3

										FY2024		-$36.0		-$27.4		-$38.6		-$54.7		-$36.3		-$24.2		-$37.2		-$138.9		-$147.9		-$179.6		-$79.1		-$45.0		-$844.8

										YoY % Ch		32.05%		12.61%		-32.00%		-15.13%		36.05%		-30.10%		132.15%		11.46%		-5.82%		0.26%		-20.64%		10.54%		5.38%

										YTD % Ch		32.05%		23.64%		2.59%		-3.59%		3.85%		0.07%		19.38%		16.58%		10.46%		7.92%		5.09%		5.38%

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		Corporate Income Tax								FY2025		$5.0		-$18.7		$91.7		$43.6		$5.4		$83.1		$0.2		-$29.5		-$0.3		$125.8		$13.2		$80.9		$400.4

										FY2024		$8.5		$4.5		$52.5		$10.9		$2.1		$79.1		$47.9		$7.2		$20.7		$167.9		$3.6		$79.5		$484.4

										YoY % Ch		-40.82%		-515.08%		74.48%		298.70%		164.32%		5.16%		-99.59%		-507.35%		-101.61%		-25.10%		269.04%		1.76%		-17.34%

										YTD % Ch		-40.82%		-205.45%		19.03%		58.99%		61.75%		33.35%		2.37%		-14.99%		-22.66%		-23.68%		-21.09%		-17.34%

				Declaration of Estimated Taxes						FY2025		$13.7		$11.0		$94.8		$32.2		$11.0		$78.8		$56.8		$7.2		$25.0		$109.9		$20.6		$83.3		$544.4

										FY2024		$15.4		$6.8		$54.9		$14.7		$6.0		$80.1		$63.8		$7.2		$22.5		$147.4		$18.7		$81.5		$519.1

										YoY % Ch		-11.32%		60.89%		72.54%		119.52%		84.99%		-1.62%		-10.93%		0.19%		11.04%		-25.42%		10.04%		2.23%		4.88%

										YTD % Ch		-11.32%		10.81%		54.74%		65.09%		66.30%		35.72%		23.41%		22.74%		21.77%		5.16%		5.37%		4.88%

				Payments with Returns						FY2025		$2.3		$1.5		$7.9		$16.2		$0.1		$5.1		$4.5		$1.9		$7.0		$18.6		-$2.3		$3.3		$66.1

										FY2024		$0.5		$1.0		$2.3		$7.2		$1.5		$1.8		$2.9		$2.0		$5.1		$30.5		$2.8		$2.2		$60.1

										YoY % Ch		383.28%		46.85%		236.56%		123.84%		-91.44%		182.21%		53.92%		-8.97%		37.00%		-39.06%		-181.85%		47.38%		10.06%

										YTD % Ch		383.28%		152.68%		203.56%		151.60%		121.94%		129.46%		116.70%		103.53%		89.67%		18.39%		8.63%		10.06%

				Refunds						FY2025		-$11.0		-$31.2		-$11.0		-$4.9		-$5.7		-$0.8		-$61.1		-$38.6		-$32.4		-$2.7		-$5.1		-$5.6		-$210.2

										FY2024		-$7.4		-$3.4		-$4.7		-$11.0		-$5.5		-$2.9		-$18.8		-$2.0		-$7.0		-$10.0		-$18.0		-$4.2		-$94.8

										YoY % Ch		47.66%		829.03%		132.32%		-55.58%		5.16%		-72.74%		224.75%		1810.76%		362.57%		-72.47%		-71.76%		35.25%		121.65%

										YTD % Ch		47.66%		290.62%		242.36%		118.88%		99.50%		85.30%		134.18%		194.96%		213.68%		174.39%		125.62%		121.65%

		Transient Accommodations Tax								FY2025		$74.2		$74.9		$65.3		$56.5		$56.6		$59.1		$82.6		$74.0		$69.5		$78.4		$67.5		$57.4		$816.2

										FY2024		$79.8		$78.3		$63.4		$61.3		$59.8		$60.3		$82.7		$72.7		$68.9		$80.1		$61.8		$59.3		$828.3

										YoY % Ch		-7.11%		-4.33%		3.12%		-7.78%		-5.26%		-1.97%		-0.04%		1.83%		0.84%		-2.17%		9.38%		-3.17%		-1.47%

										YTD % Ch		-7.11%		-5.74%		-3.20%		-4.20%		-4.38%		-4.02%		-3.34%		-2.67%		-2.28%		-2.27%		-1.34%		-1.47%

		General Fund								FY2025		$779.8		$742.0		$1,225.4		$822.2		$678.1		$830.7		$915.6		$577.4		$628.5		$1,232.1		$701.7		$840.7		$9,974.2				$9,674.2		w/ $300m deduction for Estate Tax

										FY2024		$755.2		$731.2		$822.5		$744.2		$690.6		$778.0		$1,003.8		$599.2		$631.1		$1,277.9		$682.6		$852.0		$9,568.3				$9,568.3

										YoY % Ch		3.27%		1.48%		48.99%		10.48%		-1.82%		6.78%		-8.79%		-3.65%		-0.41%		-3.59%		2.79%		-1.33%		4.24%				1.11%

										YTD % Ch		3.27%		2.39%		18.99%		16.91%		13.46%		12.31%		8.48%		7.29%		6.57%		4.96%		4.79%		4.24%





GET-PP

		General Excise & Use Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

		FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

		YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

		YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%







GET



General Excise & Use Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	409.84262423000001	402.53732299000001	356.49483182000006	339.54916677	347.01873715000011	357.95107063	467.34283683000001	386.51253030000004	364.21234528000002	441.09738522999999	378.90375011999998	379.57071061999994	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	420.48999411	332.43401005999999	371.41246554000003	363.57455487999999	356.07441391999998	355.47824952999997	450.79076944000002	361.80638454999996	353.82118570999995	386.97545011	359.43362136000002	369.38727296000002	









IIT-PP

		Individual Income Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$278		$220		$361		$337		$217		$279		$328		$98		$154		$539		$208		$268		$3,288

		FY2024		$226		$270		$297		$271		$220		$247		$383		$119		$148		$589		$215		$296		$3,282

		YOY % Ch		23.09%		-18.50%		21.67%		24.69%		-1.36%		12.86%		-14.42%		-17.49%		3.92%		-8.53%		-3.32%		-9.42%		0.20%

		YTD % Ch		23.09%		0.46%		8.41%		12.55%		10.16%		10.60%		5.59%		4.24%		4.22%		1.50%		1.16%		0.20%







IIT



Individual Income Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	277.98324761999999	219.69937413	361.04698454000004	337.35179961	217.34259561000002	279.17703426999998	328.08022890000001	98.2226584	153.75623952000001	539.20923758000004	207.76085265999998	268.4626264100001	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	225.83350355000002	269.55361155000003	296.74465779000002	270.55961789999998	220.33632962999999	247.36862677000002	383.34153529000002	119.04308494	147.96034925999999	589.49061446000007	214.90285344	296.39045145999995	









CIT-PP

		Corporate Income Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$5		-$19		$92		$44		$5		$83		$0		-$29		-$0		$126		$13		$81		$400

		FY2024		$8		$5		$53		$11		$2		$79		$48		$7		$21		$168		$4		$80		$484

		YOY % Ch		-40.82%		-515.08%		74.48%		298.70%		164.32%		5.16%		-99.59%		-507.35%		-101.61%		-25.10%		269.04%		1.76%		-17.34%

		YTD % Ch		-40.82%		-205.45%		19.03%		58.99%		61.75%		33.35%		2.37%		-14.99%		-22.66%		-23.68%		-21.09%		-17.34%







CIT



Corporate Income Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	5.0147434999999998	-18.701003849999999	91.667898969999996	43.553750740000005	5.4225338000000001	83.144517679999993	0.19483639999999852	-29.498288540000001	-0.33201770999999719	125.76718207	13.220414160000001	80.929248470000005	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	8.4732378499999985	4.5054224999999999	52.537651570000001	10.92396974	2.0514999300000007	79.06521794999999	47.876680999999998	7.241456799999999	20.668292279999996	167.91334604000002	3.5823391299999989	79.530919459999993	









TAT-PP

		Transient Accommodations Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$74		$75		$65		$57		$57		$59		$83		$74		$69		$78		$68		$57		$816

		FY2024		$80		$78		$63		$61		$60		$60		$83		$73		$69		$80		$62		$59		$828

		YOY % Ch		-7.11%		-4.33%		3.12%		-7.78%		-5.26%		-1.97%		-0.04%		1.83%		0.84%		-2.17%		9.38%		-3.17%		-1.47%

		YTD % Ch		-7.11%		-5.74%		-3.20%		-4.20%		-4.38%		-4.02%		-3.34%		-2.67%		-2.28%		-2.27%		-1.34%		-1.47%







TAT



Transient Accommodations Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	74.15942201	74.928405339999998	65.33684624	56.521133200000001	56.62432888	59.100940080000001	82.645748490000003	74.036360110000004	69.499536230000004	78.361376179999993	67.545586139999997	57.439883999999999	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	79.839467889999995	78.323559250000017	63.358509690000005	61.289857740000002	59.768788459999996	60.291526320000003	82.678027659999998	72.706365109999993	68.923078040000007	80.096866219999995	61.751797689999997	59.318383229999995	
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FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025
KAUA'I 10.4% 8.3% 11.7% 11.8% 12.8% 13.0%
HAWAI'I 12.4% 17.1% 15.4% 14.3% 14.9% 15.1%
MAUI 32.4% 40.2% 37.3% 35.2% 28.6% 28.4%
O'AHU 44.8% 34.3% 35.6% 38.8% 43.8% 43.5%

44.8%
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• FY 2025 TAT growth was 
-1.5%

• FY 2026 YTD growth (Jul-
Nov) is 1.8%
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Corporate Income Tax Collections ($ Million)

FY2025 FY2024

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN FY
FY2025 $5 -$19 $92 $44 $5 $83 $0 -$29 $0 $126 $13 $81 $400
FY2024 $8 $5 $53 $11 $2 $79 $48 $7 $21 $168 $4 $80 $484

YOY % Ch -40.82% -515.08% 74.48% 298.70% 164.32% 5.16% -99.59% -507.35% -101.61% -25.10% 269.04% 1.76% -17.34%
YTD % Ch -40.82% -205.45% 19.03% 58.99% 61.75% 33.35% 2.37% -14.99% -22.66% -23.68% -21.09% -17.34%

Corporate Income Tax Collections

13Baybars Karacaovali, Ph.D.


Main

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		General Excise Tax								FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

										FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

										YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

										YTD-FY25		$409.8		$812.4		$1,168.9		$1,508.4		$1,855.4		$2,213.4		$2,680.7		$3,067.2		$3,431.5		$3,872.6		$4,251.5		$4,631.0

										YTD-FY24		$420.5		$752.9		$1,124.3		$1,487.9		$1,844.0		$2,199.5		$2,650.3		$3,012.1		$3,365.9		$3,752.9		$4,112.3		$4,481.7

										YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%



												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		General Excise Tax								FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

										FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

										YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

										YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		Individual Income Tax								FY2025		$278.0		$219.7		$361.0		$337.4		$217.3		$279.2		$328.1		$98.2		$153.8		$539.2		$207.8		$268.5		$3,288.1

										FY2024		$225.8		$269.6		$296.7		$270.6		$220.3		$247.4		$383.3		$119.0		$148.0		$589.5		$214.9		$296.4		$3,281.5

										YoY % Ch		23.09%		-18.50%		21.67%		24.69%		-1.36%		12.86%		-14.42%		-17.49%		3.92%		-8.53%		-3.32%		-9.42%		0.20%

										YTD % Ch		23.09%		0.46%		8.41%		12.55%		10.16%		10.60%		5.59%		4.24%		4.22%		1.50%		1.16%		0.20%

				Withholding Taxes on Wages						FY2025		$266.6		$202.7		$238.3		$273.6		$219.4		$244.8		$267.7		$213.2		$213.3		$229.0		$181.9		$189.2		$2,739.9

										FY2024		$219.5		$248.8		$206.7		$237.7		$221.1		$222.7		$285.5		$211.5		$224.0		$252.4		$229.3		$213.8		$2,773.1

										YoY % Ch		21.43%		-18.51%		15.27%		15.09%		-0.75%		9.94%		-6.24%		0.84%		-4.77%		-9.26%		-20.66%		-11.53%		-1.20%

										YTD % Ch		21.43%		0.21%		4.82%		7.49%		5.89%		6.55%		4.33%		3.93%		2.99%		1.66%		-0.34%		-1.20%

				Declaration of Estimated Taxes						FY2025		$43.0		$33.9		$134.7		$64.6		$33.1		$40.8		$133.8		$24.4		$32.3		$293.8		$48.6		$113.9		$996.9

										FY2024		$29.3		$32.8		$113.0		$35.1		$21.0		$40.7		$122.5		$28.3		$31.9		$346.1		$38.3		$111.0		$950.1

										YoY % Ch		46.85%		3.38%		19.17%		83.86%		57.81%		0.22%		9.21%		-13.68%		1.23%		-15.11%		26.80%		2.65%		4.93%

										YTD % Ch		46.85%		23.89%		20.84%		31.37%		33.77%		28.75%		22.68%		20.24%		18.91%		4.20%		5.24%		4.93%

				Payments with Returns						FY2025		$15.9		$13.9		$14.4		$45.6		$14.1		$10.5		$12.9		$15.3		$47.4		$196.5		$40.0		$15.1		$441.5

										FY2024		$13.0		$15.4		$15.6		$52.4		$14.5		$8.2		$12.5		$18.1		$39.9		$170.6		$26.4		$16.5		$403.1

										YoY % Ch		22.37%		-9.37%		-8.10%		-12.99%		-2.62%		28.26%		3.02%		-15.50%		18.78%		15.17%		51.57%		-8.95%		9.52%

										YTD % Ch		22.37%		5.18%		0.46%		-6.85%		-6.30%		-3.93%		-3.27%		-4.75%		0.20%		7.29%		10.31%		9.52%

				Refunds						FY2025		-$47.5		-$30.9		-$26.3		-$46.4		-$49.3		-$16.9		-$86.3		-$154.8		-$139.3		-$180.1		-$62.8		-$49.7		-$890.3

										FY2024		-$36.0		-$27.4		-$38.6		-$54.7		-$36.3		-$24.2		-$37.2		-$138.9		-$147.9		-$179.6		-$79.1		-$45.0		-$844.8

										YoY % Ch		32.05%		12.61%		-32.00%		-15.13%		36.05%		-30.10%		132.15%		11.46%		-5.82%		0.26%		-20.64%		10.54%		5.38%

										YTD % Ch		32.05%		23.64%		2.59%		-3.59%		3.85%		0.07%		19.38%		16.58%		10.46%		7.92%		5.09%		5.38%

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		Corporate Income Tax								FY2025		$5.0		-$18.7		$91.7		$43.6		$5.4		$83.1		$0.2		-$29.5		-$0.3		$125.8		$13.2		$80.9		$400.4

										FY2024		$8.5		$4.5		$52.5		$10.9		$2.1		$79.1		$47.9		$7.2		$20.7		$167.9		$3.6		$79.5		$484.4

										YoY % Ch		-40.82%		-515.08%		74.48%		298.70%		164.32%		5.16%		-99.59%		-507.35%		-101.61%		-25.10%		269.04%		1.76%		-17.34%

										YTD % Ch		-40.82%		-205.45%		19.03%		58.99%		61.75%		33.35%		2.37%		-14.99%		-22.66%		-23.68%		-21.09%		-17.34%

				Declaration of Estimated Taxes						FY2025		$13.7		$11.0		$94.8		$32.2		$11.0		$78.8		$56.8		$7.2		$25.0		$109.9		$20.6		$83.3		$544.4

										FY2024		$15.4		$6.8		$54.9		$14.7		$6.0		$80.1		$63.8		$7.2		$22.5		$147.4		$18.7		$81.5		$519.1

										YoY % Ch		-11.32%		60.89%		72.54%		119.52%		84.99%		-1.62%		-10.93%		0.19%		11.04%		-25.42%		10.04%		2.23%		4.88%

										YTD % Ch		-11.32%		10.81%		54.74%		65.09%		66.30%		35.72%		23.41%		22.74%		21.77%		5.16%		5.37%		4.88%

				Payments with Returns						FY2025		$2.3		$1.5		$7.9		$16.2		$0.1		$5.1		$4.5		$1.9		$7.0		$18.6		-$2.3		$3.3		$66.1

										FY2024		$0.5		$1.0		$2.3		$7.2		$1.5		$1.8		$2.9		$2.0		$5.1		$30.5		$2.8		$2.2		$60.1

										YoY % Ch		383.28%		46.85%		236.56%		123.84%		-91.44%		182.21%		53.92%		-8.97%		37.00%		-39.06%		-181.85%		47.38%		10.06%

										YTD % Ch		383.28%		152.68%		203.56%		151.60%		121.94%		129.46%		116.70%		103.53%		89.67%		18.39%		8.63%		10.06%

				Refunds						FY2025		-$11.0		-$31.2		-$11.0		-$4.9		-$5.7		-$0.8		-$61.1		-$38.6		-$32.4		-$2.7		-$5.1		-$5.6		-$210.2

										FY2024		-$7.4		-$3.4		-$4.7		-$11.0		-$5.5		-$2.9		-$18.8		-$2.0		-$7.0		-$10.0		-$18.0		-$4.2		-$94.8

										YoY % Ch		47.66%		829.03%		132.32%		-55.58%		5.16%		-72.74%		224.75%		1810.76%		362.57%		-72.47%		-71.76%		35.25%		121.65%

										YTD % Ch		47.66%		290.62%		242.36%		118.88%		99.50%		85.30%		134.18%		194.96%		213.68%		174.39%		125.62%		121.65%

		Transient Accommodations Tax								FY2025		$74.2		$74.9		$65.3		$56.5		$56.6		$59.1		$82.6		$74.0		$69.5		$78.4		$67.5		$57.4		$816.2

										FY2024		$79.8		$78.3		$63.4		$61.3		$59.8		$60.3		$82.7		$72.7		$68.9		$80.1		$61.8		$59.3		$828.3

										YoY % Ch		-7.11%		-4.33%		3.12%		-7.78%		-5.26%		-1.97%		-0.04%		1.83%		0.84%		-2.17%		9.38%		-3.17%		-1.47%

										YTD % Ch		-7.11%		-5.74%		-3.20%		-4.20%		-4.38%		-4.02%		-3.34%		-2.67%		-2.28%		-2.27%		-1.34%		-1.47%

		General Fund								FY2025		$779.8		$742.0		$1,225.4		$822.2		$678.1		$830.7		$915.6		$577.4		$628.5		$1,232.1		$701.7		$840.7		$9,974.2				$9,674.2		w/ $300m deduction for Estate Tax

										FY2024		$755.2		$731.2		$822.5		$744.2		$690.6		$778.0		$1,003.8		$599.2		$631.1		$1,277.9		$682.6		$852.0		$9,568.3				$9,568.3

										YoY % Ch		3.27%		1.48%		48.99%		10.48%		-1.82%		6.78%		-8.79%		-3.65%		-0.41%		-3.59%		2.79%		-1.33%		4.24%				1.11%

										YTD % Ch		3.27%		2.39%		18.99%		16.91%		13.46%		12.31%		8.48%		7.29%		6.57%		4.96%		4.79%		4.24%





GET-PP

		General Excise & Use Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

		FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

		YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

		YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%







GET



General Excise & Use Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	409.84262423000001	402.53732299000001	356.49483182000006	339.54916677	347.01873715000011	357.95107063	467.34283683000001	386.51253030000004	364.21234528000002	441.09738522999999	378.90375011999998	379.57071061999994	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	420.48999411	332.43401005999999	371.41246554000003	363.57455487999999	356.07441391999998	355.47824952999997	450.79076944000002	361.80638454999996	353.82118570999995	386.97545011	359.43362136000002	369.38727296000002	









IIT-PP

		Individual Income Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$278		$220		$361		$337		$217		$279		$328		$98		$154		$539		$208		$268		$3,288

		FY2024		$226		$270		$297		$271		$220		$247		$383		$119		$148		$589		$215		$296		$3,282

		YOY % Ch		23.09%		-18.50%		21.67%		24.69%		-1.36%		12.86%		-14.42%		-17.49%		3.92%		-8.53%		-3.32%		-9.42%		0.20%

		YTD % Ch		23.09%		0.46%		8.41%		12.55%		10.16%		10.60%		5.59%		4.24%		4.22%		1.50%		1.16%		0.20%







IIT



Individual Income Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	277.98324761999999	219.69937413	361.04698454000004	337.35179961	217.34259561000002	279.17703426999998	328.08022890000001	98.2226584	153.75623952000001	539.20923758000004	207.76085265999998	268.4626264100001	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	225.83350355000002	269.55361155000003	296.74465779000002	270.55961789999998	220.33632962999999	247.36862677000002	383.34153529000002	119.04308494	147.96034925999999	589.49061446000007	214.90285344	296.39045145999995	









CIT-PP

		Corporate Income Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$5		-$19		$92		$44		$5		$83		$0		-$29		-$0		$126		$13		$81		$400

		FY2024		$8		$5		$53		$11		$2		$79		$48		$7		$21		$168		$4		$80		$484

		YOY % Ch		-40.82%		-515.08%		74.48%		298.70%		164.32%		5.16%		-99.59%		-507.35%		-101.61%		-25.10%		269.04%		1.76%		-17.34%

		YTD % Ch		-40.82%		-205.45%		19.03%		58.99%		61.75%		33.35%		2.37%		-14.99%		-22.66%		-23.68%		-21.09%		-17.34%







CIT



Corporate Income Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	5.0147434999999998	-18.701003849999999	91.667898969999996	43.553750740000005	5.4225338000000001	83.144517679999993	0.19483639999999852	-29.498288540000001	-0.33201770999999719	125.76718207	13.220414160000001	80.929248470000005	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	8.4732378499999985	4.5054224999999999	52.537651570000001	10.92396974	2.0514999300000007	79.06521794999999	47.876680999999998	7.241456799999999	20.668292279999996	167.91334604000002	3.5823391299999989	79.530919459999993	
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• FY 2025 CIT growth was -17.3%
• FY 2026 YTD growth (Jul-Nov) is -16.4%
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General Fund ($ Million)

FY2025 FY2024

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN FY
FY2025 $780 $742 $1,225 $822 $678 $831 $916 $577 $628 $1,232 $702 $841 $9,974
FY2024 $755 $731 $823 $744 $691 $778 $1,004 $599 $631 $1,278 $683 $852 $9,568

YOY % Ch 3.27% 1.48% 48.99% 10.48% -1.82% 6.78% -8.79% -3.65% -0.41% -3.59% 2.79% -1.33% 4.24%
YTD % Ch 3.27% 2.39% 18.99% 16.91% 13.46% 12.31% 8.48% 7.29% 6.57% 4.96% 4.79% 4.24%

General Fund

15Baybars Karacaovali, Ph.D.


Main

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		General Excise Tax								FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

										FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

										YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

										YTD-FY25		$409.8		$812.4		$1,168.9		$1,508.4		$1,855.4		$2,213.4		$2,680.7		$3,067.2		$3,431.5		$3,872.6		$4,251.5		$4,631.0

										YTD-FY24		$420.5		$752.9		$1,124.3		$1,487.9		$1,844.0		$2,199.5		$2,650.3		$3,012.1		$3,365.9		$3,752.9		$4,112.3		$4,481.7

										YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%



												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		General Excise Tax								FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

										FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

										YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

										YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		Individual Income Tax								FY2025		$278.0		$219.7		$361.0		$337.4		$217.3		$279.2		$328.1		$98.2		$153.8		$539.2		$207.8		$268.5		$3,288.1

										FY2024		$225.8		$269.6		$296.7		$270.6		$220.3		$247.4		$383.3		$119.0		$148.0		$589.5		$214.9		$296.4		$3,281.5

										YoY % Ch		23.09%		-18.50%		21.67%		24.69%		-1.36%		12.86%		-14.42%		-17.49%		3.92%		-8.53%		-3.32%		-9.42%		0.20%

										YTD % Ch		23.09%		0.46%		8.41%		12.55%		10.16%		10.60%		5.59%		4.24%		4.22%		1.50%		1.16%		0.20%

				Withholding Taxes on Wages						FY2025		$266.6		$202.7		$238.3		$273.6		$219.4		$244.8		$267.7		$213.2		$213.3		$229.0		$181.9		$189.2		$2,739.9

										FY2024		$219.5		$248.8		$206.7		$237.7		$221.1		$222.7		$285.5		$211.5		$224.0		$252.4		$229.3		$213.8		$2,773.1

										YoY % Ch		21.43%		-18.51%		15.27%		15.09%		-0.75%		9.94%		-6.24%		0.84%		-4.77%		-9.26%		-20.66%		-11.53%		-1.20%

										YTD % Ch		21.43%		0.21%		4.82%		7.49%		5.89%		6.55%		4.33%		3.93%		2.99%		1.66%		-0.34%		-1.20%

				Declaration of Estimated Taxes						FY2025		$43.0		$33.9		$134.7		$64.6		$33.1		$40.8		$133.8		$24.4		$32.3		$293.8		$48.6		$113.9		$996.9

										FY2024		$29.3		$32.8		$113.0		$35.1		$21.0		$40.7		$122.5		$28.3		$31.9		$346.1		$38.3		$111.0		$950.1

										YoY % Ch		46.85%		3.38%		19.17%		83.86%		57.81%		0.22%		9.21%		-13.68%		1.23%		-15.11%		26.80%		2.65%		4.93%

										YTD % Ch		46.85%		23.89%		20.84%		31.37%		33.77%		28.75%		22.68%		20.24%		18.91%		4.20%		5.24%		4.93%

				Payments with Returns						FY2025		$15.9		$13.9		$14.4		$45.6		$14.1		$10.5		$12.9		$15.3		$47.4		$196.5		$40.0		$15.1		$441.5

										FY2024		$13.0		$15.4		$15.6		$52.4		$14.5		$8.2		$12.5		$18.1		$39.9		$170.6		$26.4		$16.5		$403.1

										YoY % Ch		22.37%		-9.37%		-8.10%		-12.99%		-2.62%		28.26%		3.02%		-15.50%		18.78%		15.17%		51.57%		-8.95%		9.52%

										YTD % Ch		22.37%		5.18%		0.46%		-6.85%		-6.30%		-3.93%		-3.27%		-4.75%		0.20%		7.29%		10.31%		9.52%

				Refunds						FY2025		-$47.5		-$30.9		-$26.3		-$46.4		-$49.3		-$16.9		-$86.3		-$154.8		-$139.3		-$180.1		-$62.8		-$49.7		-$890.3

										FY2024		-$36.0		-$27.4		-$38.6		-$54.7		-$36.3		-$24.2		-$37.2		-$138.9		-$147.9		-$179.6		-$79.1		-$45.0		-$844.8

										YoY % Ch		32.05%		12.61%		-32.00%		-15.13%		36.05%		-30.10%		132.15%		11.46%		-5.82%		0.26%		-20.64%		10.54%		5.38%

										YTD % Ch		32.05%		23.64%		2.59%		-3.59%		3.85%		0.07%		19.38%		16.58%		10.46%		7.92%		5.09%		5.38%

												JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		Corporate Income Tax								FY2025		$5.0		-$18.7		$91.7		$43.6		$5.4		$83.1		$0.2		-$29.5		-$0.3		$125.8		$13.2		$80.9		$400.4

										FY2024		$8.5		$4.5		$52.5		$10.9		$2.1		$79.1		$47.9		$7.2		$20.7		$167.9		$3.6		$79.5		$484.4

										YoY % Ch		-40.82%		-515.08%		74.48%		298.70%		164.32%		5.16%		-99.59%		-507.35%		-101.61%		-25.10%		269.04%		1.76%		-17.34%

										YTD % Ch		-40.82%		-205.45%		19.03%		58.99%		61.75%		33.35%		2.37%		-14.99%		-22.66%		-23.68%		-21.09%		-17.34%

				Declaration of Estimated Taxes						FY2025		$13.7		$11.0		$94.8		$32.2		$11.0		$78.8		$56.8		$7.2		$25.0		$109.9		$20.6		$83.3		$544.4

										FY2024		$15.4		$6.8		$54.9		$14.7		$6.0		$80.1		$63.8		$7.2		$22.5		$147.4		$18.7		$81.5		$519.1

										YoY % Ch		-11.32%		60.89%		72.54%		119.52%		84.99%		-1.62%		-10.93%		0.19%		11.04%		-25.42%		10.04%		2.23%		4.88%

										YTD % Ch		-11.32%		10.81%		54.74%		65.09%		66.30%		35.72%		23.41%		22.74%		21.77%		5.16%		5.37%		4.88%

				Payments with Returns						FY2025		$2.3		$1.5		$7.9		$16.2		$0.1		$5.1		$4.5		$1.9		$7.0		$18.6		-$2.3		$3.3		$66.1

										FY2024		$0.5		$1.0		$2.3		$7.2		$1.5		$1.8		$2.9		$2.0		$5.1		$30.5		$2.8		$2.2		$60.1

										YoY % Ch		383.28%		46.85%		236.56%		123.84%		-91.44%		182.21%		53.92%		-8.97%		37.00%		-39.06%		-181.85%		47.38%		10.06%

										YTD % Ch		383.28%		152.68%		203.56%		151.60%		121.94%		129.46%		116.70%		103.53%		89.67%		18.39%		8.63%		10.06%

				Refunds						FY2025		-$11.0		-$31.2		-$11.0		-$4.9		-$5.7		-$0.8		-$61.1		-$38.6		-$32.4		-$2.7		-$5.1		-$5.6		-$210.2

										FY2024		-$7.4		-$3.4		-$4.7		-$11.0		-$5.5		-$2.9		-$18.8		-$2.0		-$7.0		-$10.0		-$18.0		-$4.2		-$94.8

										YoY % Ch		47.66%		829.03%		132.32%		-55.58%		5.16%		-72.74%		224.75%		1810.76%		362.57%		-72.47%		-71.76%		35.25%		121.65%

										YTD % Ch		47.66%		290.62%		242.36%		118.88%		99.50%		85.30%		134.18%		194.96%		213.68%		174.39%		125.62%		121.65%

		Transient Accommodations Tax								FY2025		$74.2		$74.9		$65.3		$56.5		$56.6		$59.1		$82.6		$74.0		$69.5		$78.4		$67.5		$57.4		$816.2

										FY2024		$79.8		$78.3		$63.4		$61.3		$59.8		$60.3		$82.7		$72.7		$68.9		$80.1		$61.8		$59.3		$828.3

										YoY % Ch		-7.11%		-4.33%		3.12%		-7.78%		-5.26%		-1.97%		-0.04%		1.83%		0.84%		-2.17%		9.38%		-3.17%		-1.47%

										YTD % Ch		-7.11%		-5.74%		-3.20%		-4.20%		-4.38%		-4.02%		-3.34%		-2.67%		-2.28%		-2.27%		-1.34%		-1.47%

		General Fund								FY2025		$779.8		$742.0		$1,225.4		$822.2		$678.1		$830.7		$915.6		$577.4		$628.5		$1,232.1		$701.7		$840.7		$9,974.2				$9,674.2		w/ $300m deduction for Estate Tax

										FY2024		$755.2		$731.2		$822.5		$744.2		$690.6		$778.0		$1,003.8		$599.2		$631.1		$1,277.9		$682.6		$852.0		$9,568.3				$9,568.3

										YoY % Ch		3.27%		1.48%		48.99%		10.48%		-1.82%		6.78%		-8.79%		-3.65%		-0.41%		-3.59%		2.79%		-1.33%		4.24%				1.11%

										YTD % Ch		3.27%		2.39%		18.99%		16.91%		13.46%		12.31%		8.48%		7.29%		6.57%		4.96%		4.79%		4.24%





GET-PP

		General Excise & Use Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$410		$403		$356		$340		$347		$358		$467		$387		$364		$441		$379		$380		$4,631

		FY2024		$420		$332		$371		$364		$356		$355		$451		$362		$354		$387		$359		$369		$4,482

		YOY % Ch		-2.53%		21.09%		-4.02%		-6.61%		-2.54%		0.70%		3.67%		6.83%		2.94%		13.99%		5.42%		2.76%		3.33%

		YTD % Ch		-2.53%		7.90%		3.96%		1.38%		0.62%		0.63%		1.15%		1.83%		1.95%		3.19%		3.38%		3.33%







GET



General Excise & Use Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	409.84262423000001	402.53732299000001	356.49483182000006	339.54916677	347.01873715000011	357.95107063	467.34283683000001	386.51253030000004	364.21234528000002	441.09738522999999	378.90375011999998	379.57071061999994	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	420.48999411	332.43401005999999	371.41246554000003	363.57455487999999	356.07441391999998	355.47824952999997	450.79076944000002	361.80638454999996	353.82118570999995	386.97545011	359.43362136000002	369.38727296000002	









IIT-PP

		Individual Income Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$278		$220		$361		$337		$217		$279		$328		$98		$154		$539		$208		$268		$3,288

		FY2024		$226		$270		$297		$271		$220		$247		$383		$119		$148		$589		$215		$296		$3,282

		YOY % Ch		23.09%		-18.50%		21.67%		24.69%		-1.36%		12.86%		-14.42%		-17.49%		3.92%		-8.53%		-3.32%		-9.42%		0.20%

		YTD % Ch		23.09%		0.46%		8.41%		12.55%		10.16%		10.60%		5.59%		4.24%		4.22%		1.50%		1.16%		0.20%







IIT



Individual Income Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	277.98324761999999	219.69937413	361.04698454000004	337.35179961	217.34259561000002	279.17703426999998	328.08022890000001	98.2226584	153.75623952000001	539.20923758000004	207.76085265999998	268.4626264100001	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	225.83350355000002	269.55361155000003	296.74465779000002	270.55961789999998	220.33632962999999	247.36862677000002	383.34153529000002	119.04308494	147.96034925999999	589.49061446000007	214.90285344	296.39045145999995	









CIT-PP

		Corporate Income Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$5		-$19		$92		$44		$5		$83		$0		-$29		-$0		$126		$13		$81		$400

		FY2024		$8		$5		$53		$11		$2		$79		$48		$7		$21		$168		$4		$80		$484

		YOY % Ch		-40.82%		-515.08%		74.48%		298.70%		164.32%		5.16%		-99.59%		-507.35%		-101.61%		-25.10%		269.04%		1.76%		-17.34%

		YTD % Ch		-40.82%		-205.45%		19.03%		58.99%		61.75%		33.35%		2.37%		-14.99%		-22.66%		-23.68%		-21.09%		-17.34%







CIT



Corporate Income Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	5.0147434999999998	-18.701003849999999	91.667898969999996	43.553750740000005	5.4225338000000001	83.144517679999993	0.19483639999999852	-29.498288540000001	-0.33201770999999719	125.76718207	13.220414160000001	80.929248470000005	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	8.4732378499999985	4.5054224999999999	52.537651570000001	10.92396974	2.0514999300000007	79.06521794999999	47.876680999999998	7.241456799999999	20.668292279999996	167.91334604000002	3.5823391299999989	79.530919459999993	









TAT-PP

		Transient Accommodations Tax Collections

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$74		$75		$65		$57		$57		$59		$83		$74		$69		$78		$68		$57		$816

		FY2024		$80		$78		$63		$61		$60		$60		$83		$73		$69		$80		$62		$59		$828

		YOY % Ch		-7.11%		-4.33%		3.12%		-7.78%		-5.26%		-1.97%		-0.04%		1.83%		0.84%		-2.17%		9.38%		-3.17%		-1.47%

		YTD % Ch		-7.11%		-5.74%		-3.20%		-4.20%		-4.38%		-4.02%		-3.34%		-2.67%		-2.28%		-2.27%		-1.34%		-1.47%







TAT



Transient Accommodations Tax Collections ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	74.15942201	74.928405339999998	65.33684624	56.521133200000001	56.62432888	59.100940080000001	82.645748490000003	74.036360110000004	69.499536230000004	78.361376179999993	67.545586139999997	57.439883999999999	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	79.839467889999995	78.323559250000017	63.358509690000005	61.289857740000002	59.768788459999996	60.291526320000003	82.678027659999998	72.706365109999993	68.923078040000007	80.096866219999995	61.751797689999997	59.318383229999995	









GF-PP

		General Fund

				JUL		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUN		FY

		FY2025		$780		$742		$1,225		$822		$678		$831		$916		$577		$628		$1,232		$702		$841		$9,974

		FY2024		$755		$731		$823		$744		$691		$778		$1,004		$599		$631		$1,278		$683		$852		$9,568

		YOY % Ch		3.27%		1.48%		48.99%		10.48%		-1.82%		6.78%		-8.79%		-3.65%		-0.41%		-3.59%		2.79%		-1.33%		4.24%

		YTD % Ch		3.27%		2.39%		18.99%		16.91%		13.46%		12.31%		8.48%		7.29%		6.57%		4.96%		4.79%		4.24%







GF



General Fund ($ Million)



FY2025	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	779.83379890000015	742.04100185999994	1225.4321864699998	822.19929935000005	678.07375818000014	830.74737646999995	915.55419455000003	577.3637388100002	628.47995044000004	1232.06703135	701.6544808499998	840.71434382999996	FY2024	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	755.15541686999984	731.24120870000013	822.50269158000015	744.18885287000023	690.62302735000003	777.9627974299998	1003.7765211000002	599.21152652000012	631.09041584999977	1277.9114925199999	682.60626890999981	852.04234578000012	











16Baybars Karacaovali, Ph.D.

• FY 2026 YTD growth (Jul-Nov) is -10.5%
• FY 2026 YTD growth (Jul-Nov) removing 

the one-time increase in estate taxes in 
September 2024 would be -3.2%

• 0% growth for the rest of the fiscal year 
would yield -4.6% GF growth for FY 2026
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$9,568 $9,974 $9,505 $9,695 $9,876 $10,122 $10,301 $10,616 $10,616
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GENERAL FUND REVENUE 
ACTUAL (FY 2024-FY 2025) AND FORECAST (FY 2026-FY2032) 

(in $ Million)

FY 2024 FY 2025 FY2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY 2031 FY 2032
$9,568 $9,974 $9,505 $9,695 $9,876 $10,122 $10,301 $10,616 $10,616
4.0% 4.2% -4.7% 2.0% 1.9% 2.5% 1.8% 3.1% 3.1%

COR FORECAST: AS OF SEPTEMBER 2025ACTUAL



SUMMARY TABLE
ESTIMATES OF GENERAL FUND TAX REVENUE:  FY 2026 to FY 2032

Amount ($1,000) and Growth Rate (%)
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FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY 2031 FY 2032

CURRENT FORECAST as of Sep 4, 2025 9,568,313$   9,974,161$   9,505,375$    9,695,483$    9,876,069$    10,122,139$  10,300,648$  10,616,265$  10,976,895$  
4.0% 4.2% -4.7% 2.0% 1.9% 2.5% 1.8% 3.1% 3.4%

MODEL 1 - INPUT MEAN FORECAST 9,568,313$   9,974,161$   9,440,316$    9,552,834$    9,622,721$    9,733,816$    9,775,158$    9,912,980$    10,070,574$  
4.0% 4.2% -5.4% 1.2% 0.7% 1.2% 0.4% 1.4% 1.6%

ESTIMATEBASE

-6.0%

-5.0%

-4.0%

-3.0%

-2.0%

-1.0%

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

5.0%

6.0%

FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY 2031 FY 2032

Current Forecast  Model 1 - Input Mean Forecast


Tbl 1

				Table 1

				SUMMARY TABLE

				ESTIMATES OF GENERAL FUND TAX REVENUE:  FY 2026 to FY 2032																												UPDATE Yr		01/05/2025

				Amount ($1,000) and Growth Rate (%)



												BASE				ESTIMATE

												 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 				 

												FY 2023		FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031



		UPDATE ==>				CURRENT FORECAST as of March 12, 2025						$   9,200,305		$   9,568,313		$   10,046,729		$   9,820,678		$   10,105,506		$   10,358,144		$   10,627,456		$   10,829,378		$   11,165,089				 <== formula  copy

Yvonne Y Chow: 1/5/2025: NO Formula b/c of  New tbl Format by SC in Sep 2024 mtg.		8/27/15:  Keeps the % forecasts as of May mtg. See the minutes of Nov 3, 2014, TPI Mtg.

		Date & $ Amt										-1.7%		4.0%		5.0%		-2.3%		2.9%		2.5%		2.6%		1.9%		3.1%				 <== copy Tbl 5		check %		5.0%		-2.2%		2.9%		2.5%		2.6%		1.9%		3.1%

																																		OK		-0.0%		-0.0%		-0.0%		-0.0%		-0.0%		-0.0%		0.0%

		See Final																																check $ amt (copy Tbl 5)		0		(0)		0		0		0		0		0

		Tbl 5A				ABOVE THE LINE FORECAST (01/08/2025)						$   9,200,305		$   9,568,313		$   10,287,029		$   10,450,829		$   10,923,090		$   11,361,807		$   11,764,581		$   12,179,897		$   12,604,663				 <== link		NOT Match

Yvonne Y Chow: NOTE: Won't match Sep mtg b/c base yr chg fr estimate to actual		10,046,729		9,820,678		10,105,506		10,358,144		10,627,456		10,829,378		11,165,089

								2024 LEGISLATURE  - REVENUE IMPACT 								7.5%		1.6%		4.5%		4.0%		3.5%		3.5%		3.5%						NOTE: Won't match Sep mtg b/c base yr chg fr estimate to actual

										Act 46 - Individual Income Tax						$   (240,300)		$   (596,600)		$   (740,100)		$   (922,700)		$   (1,052,600)		$   (1,262,300)		$   (1,347,500)				 <== link

										Act 47 - GET						$   - 0		(33,551)		(77,484)		(80,963)		(84,525)		(88,219)		$   (92,074)				 <== link

												$   9,200,305		$   9,568,313		$   10,046,729		$   9,820,678		$   10,105,506		$   10,358,144		$   10,627,456		$   10,829,378		$   11,165,089				 FORECAST w/o Tax Law Chg ($)				 <== link

																5.0%		-2.2%		2.9%		2.5%		2.6%		1.9%		3.1%				 FORECAST w/o Tax Law Chg (%)				 <== link



						MODEL 1 - INPUT MEAN FORECAST						$   9,200,305		$   9,568,313		$   9,989,319		$   9,639,693		$   9,736,090		$   9,882,131		$   10,139,066		$   10,331,708		$   10,651,991				 <== link

																4.4%		-3.5%		1.0%		1.5%		2.6%		1.9%		3.1%				 <== link









				GENERAL FUND GROWTH RATE COMPARISON:  FY 2025 TO FY 2031		 																										UPDATE Yr		01/06/2025		Current Forecast		 Model 1 - Input Mean Forecast		 Model 1 - Input Mean Forecast (Without Constitutional Refunds) [See right axis]

CHOWY: 12/27/2021: Check Legend at the bottom for UCLA. May need to remove [See right axis]				Current Forecast

																																		FY 2025		5.0%		4.4%				 		0.0%

																																		FY 2026		-2.3%		-3.5%						0.0%

																																		FY 2027		2.9%		1.0%						0.0%

																																		FY 2028		2.5%		1.5%						0.0%

																																		FY 2029		2.6%		2.6%						0.0%

																																		FY 2030		1.9%		1.9%						0.0%

																																		FY 2031		3.1%

CHOWY: Have to excludethe data point of the last year from the chart's range when it is n/a for the 1st meeting of a new fiscal year.

For the 2nd mtg, update chart's range by including the data point of the last year. 

Update footnote in C60. See below.
1st mtg: Shows footnote.
2nd mtg: Hide footnote.		

Yvonne Y Chow: 1/5/2025: NO Formula b/c of  New tbl Format by SC in Sep 2024 mtg.		

Yvonne Y Chow: NOTE: Won't match Sep mtg b/c base yr chg fr estimate to actual						

CHOWY: 12/27/2021: Check Legend at the bottom for UCLA. May need to remove [See right axis]		3.1%						-0.0%













































						na - not available																										add or delete footnote [na] in C60     ==>						"na - not available" in C60 is in White Font

						May 21, 2025																		 								p:\cor\forecast\gf2505\ModelGF2505.xlsx









										Check:  Table 6A & MEAN_wk

										NET TOTAL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				12/31/20: Due to negative number, changed to Zero. A negative number means nothing will be allocated to GF.

										GROWTH RATE		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				12/31/20: The diff is due to Zero Allocation to GF. See above.

																																03/05/21: For FY 2021, ALL TAT alloc to GF, except MTF. AND below the line adj for legis are ZERO.

										Check:  Table 6BB

										NET TOTAL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				12/31/20: Due to negative number, changed to Zero. A negative number means nothing will be allocated to GF.

										GROWTH RATE		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				12/31/20: The diff is due to Zero Allocation to GF. See above.

																																03/05/21: For FY 2021, ALL TAT alloc to GF, except MTF. AND below the line adj for legis are ZERO.







Current Forecast	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2027	FY 2028	FY 2029	FY 2030	FY 2031	0.05	-2.2499999999999999E-2	2.9000000000000001E-2	2.5000000000000001E-2	2.5999999999999999E-2	1.9E-2	3.1E-2	 Model 1 - Input Mean Forecast	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2027	FY 2028	FY 2029	FY 2030	FY 2031	4.3999999999999997E-2	-3.5000000000000003E-2	0.01	1.4999999999999999E-2	2.5999999999999999E-2	1.9E-2	3.1E-2	









Major Tax-Related Measures Passed by the 2025 Legislature and Enacted into Law
Estimates of General Fund Tax Revenue Gain or (Loss)

(Dollar amounts are in $ millions)
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FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY 2031 FY 2032
 Act 58, SLH 2025 Pass-Through Entity (PTE) Tax Add-Back 

Eliminates double benefit by adding PTE credit back 
to the qualified member's taxable income. Effective 
on May 15, 2025, and applicable to Tax Year 2025. $29.3 $30.8 $32.4 $34.0 $35.7 $37.5 $39.4

 Act 96, SLH 2025 Transient Accommodations Tax Increase and 
Imposition on Cruise Ships Increases TAT by 
0.75% (climate impact/green fee) and imposes TAT 
on gross rental proceeds derived from cruise fares. 
Effective on January 1, 2026 for TY 2026-TY 2030. $42.0 $87.0 $88.0 $88.9 $88.8 $87.8 $89.8

Total $71.3 $117.8 $120.4 $122.9 $124.5 $125.3 $129.2

Act Number Description

ACT 96 GENERAL FUND IMPACT FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29 FY30 FY31 FY32
Cruise Ships $12.6 $26.0 $24.8 $23.5 $21.2 $17.7 $17.4
Regular TAT $29.5 $61.0 $63.2 $65.4 $67.7 $70.0 $72.5
TOTAL $42.0 $87.0 $88.0 $88.9 $88.8 $87.7 $89.8


Revenue Impact from Recent Leg

		Table 2

		Major Tax-Related Measures Passed by the 2025 Legislature and Enacted into Law

		Estimates of General Fund Tax Revenue Gain or (Loss)

		(Dollar amounts are in $ millions)





		Act Number		Description

						FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031		FY 2032

		 Act 58, SLH 2025		[Pass-Through Entity (PTE) Tax Add-Back] Requires all qualified members claiming a credit for PTE tax to adjust their taxable income by adding the qualified member's share of taxes paid by the electing PTE. Became effective on May 15, 2025, and applies to taxable years beginning after December 31, 2024.		$29.3		$30.8		$32.4		$34.0		$35.7		$37.5		$39.4

		 Act 96, SLH 2025		[Transient Accommodations Tax Increase and Imposition on Cruise Ships] Increases the transient accommodations tax (TAT) from 10.25% to 11% for the period beginning on January 1, 2026, until December 31, 2030. It also imposes the TAT at the 11% rate on cruise ship operators’ gross rental proceeds derived from cruise fares, prorated by the ratio of days docked in any port in the State to the total number of days of the voyage. Act 96 is effective on January 1, 2026.		$43.3		$89.6		$90.4		$91.2		$90.9		$89.6		$91.8

		Total				$72.6		$120.4		$122.8		$125.2		$126.6		$127.1		$131.2









		excludes impact <$5M:  Negligible









PP

		Major Tax-Related Measures Passed by the 2025 Legislature and Enacted into Law

		Estimates of General Fund Tax Revenue Gain or (Loss)

		(Dollar amounts are in $ millions)





		Act Number		Description

						FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031		FY 2032

		 Act 58, SLH 2025		Pass-Through Entity (PTE) Tax Add-Back Effective on May 15, 2025, and applicable to Tax Year 2025.		$29.3		$30.8		$32.4		$34.0		$35.7		$37.5		$39.4

		 Act 96, SLH 2025		Transient Accommodations Tax Increase and Imposition on Cruise Ships TAT increase from 10.25% to 11% for TY 2026-TY 2030. Effective on January 1, 2026.		$43.3		$89.6		$90.4		$91.2		$90.9		$89.6		$91.8

		Total				$72.6		$120.4		$122.8		$125.2		$126.6		$127.1		$131.2
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DOTAX ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 2026-01
The United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit enjoined 
enforcement of the portions of Act 96 that relate and apply to cruise ships in 
an order issued on December 31, 2025 and clarified on January 2, 2026. See 
Cruise Lines Int’l Ass’n, Inc. v. Suganuma, Nos. 25-8057, 25-8058 (9th Cir.).
Accordingly, and until further notice, the Department of Taxation (DOTAX) 
will refrain from enforcing Act 96 as it relates and applies to cruise ships. 
Taxpayers shall refrain from reporting income from cruise fares on Forms TA-
1 and TA-2 and shall refrain from remitting TAT on cruise fares. All other 
provisions in Act 96, including the increase in the TAT rate from 10.25 
percent to 11 percent, shall be effective as of January 1, 2026. 

ACT 96 GENERAL FUND IMPACT FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29 FY30 FY31 FY32
Cruise Ships $12.6 $26.0 $24.8 $23.5 $21.2 $17.7 $17.4
Regular TAT $29.5 $61.0 $63.2 $65.4 $67.7 $70.0 $72.5
TOTAL $42.0 $87.0 $88.0 $88.9 $88.8 $87.7 $89.8



SUMMARY TABLE
ESTIMATES OF GENERAL FUND TAX REVENUE:  FY 2026 to FY 2032

Amount ($1,000) and Growth Rate (%)
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FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY 2031 FY 2032

CURRENT FORECAST as of Sep 4, 2025 9,568,313$   9,974,161$   9,505,375$    9,695,483$    9,876,069$    10,122,139$  10,300,648$  10,616,265$  10,976,895$  
4.0% 4.2% -4.7% 2.0% 1.9% 2.5% 1.8% 3.1% 3.4%

MODEL 1 - INPUT MEAN FORECAST 9,568,313$   9,974,161$   9,440,316$    9,552,834$    9,622,721$    9,733,816$    9,775,158$    9,912,980$    10,070,574$  
4.0% 4.2% -5.4% 1.2% 0.7% 1.2% 0.4% 1.4% 1.6%

ESTIMATEBASE

         
FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2030 FY 2031 FY 2032

CURRENT FORECAST as of Sep 4, 2025 9,568,313$   9,974,161$   9,505,375$    9,695,483$    9,876,069$    10,122,139$  10,300,648$  10,616,265$  10,976,895$  
4.0% 4.2% -4.7% 2.0% 1.9% 2.5% 1.8% 3.1% 3.4%

MODEL 1 - INPUT MEAN FORECAST 9,568,313$   9,974,161$   9,427,756$    9,526,835$    9,597,914$    9,710,317$    9,753,990$    9,895,201$    10,053,204$  
4.0% 4.2% -5.5% 1.1% 0.7% 1.2% 0.4% 1.4% 1.6%

ESTIMATEBASE

WITHOUT TAT ON CRUISE SHIPS


Tbl 1

				Table 1

				SUMMARY TABLE

				ESTIMATES OF GENERAL FUND TAX REVENUE:  FY 2026 to FY 2032																												UPDATE Yr		01/05/2025

				Amount ($1,000) and Growth Rate (%)



												BASE				ESTIMATE

												 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 				 

												FY 2023		FY 2024		FY 2025		FY 2026		FY 2027		FY 2028		FY 2029		FY 2030		FY 2031



		UPDATE ==>				CURRENT FORECAST as of March 12, 2025						$   9,200,305		$   9,568,313		$   10,046,729		$   9,820,678		$   10,105,506		$   10,358,144		$   10,627,456		$   10,829,378		$   11,165,089				 <== formula  copy

Yvonne Y Chow: 1/5/2025: NO Formula b/c of  New tbl Format by SC in Sep 2024 mtg.		8/27/15:  Keeps the % forecasts as of May mtg. See the minutes of Nov 3, 2014, TPI Mtg.

		Date & $ Amt										-1.7%		4.0%		5.0%		-2.3%		2.9%		2.5%		2.6%		1.9%		3.1%				 <== copy Tbl 5		check %		5.0%		-2.2%		2.9%		2.5%		2.6%		1.9%		3.1%

																																		OK		-0.0%		-0.0%		-0.0%		-0.0%		-0.0%		-0.0%		0.0%

		See Final																																check $ amt (copy Tbl 5)		0		(0)		0		0		0		0		0

		Tbl 5A				ABOVE THE LINE FORECAST (01/08/2025)						$   9,200,305		$   9,568,313		$   10,287,029		$   10,450,829		$   10,923,090		$   11,361,807		$   11,764,581		$   12,179,897		$   12,604,663				 <== link		NOT Match

Yvonne Y Chow: NOTE: Won't match Sep mtg b/c base yr chg fr estimate to actual		10,046,729		9,820,678		10,105,506		10,358,144		10,627,456		10,829,378		11,165,089

								2024 LEGISLATURE  - REVENUE IMPACT 								7.5%		1.6%		4.5%		4.0%		3.5%		3.5%		3.5%						NOTE: Won't match Sep mtg b/c base yr chg fr estimate to actual

										Act 46 - Individual Income Tax						$   (240,300)		$   (596,600)		$   (740,100)		$   (922,700)		$   (1,052,600)		$   (1,262,300)		$   (1,347,500)				 <== link

										Act 47 - GET						$   - 0		(33,551)		(77,484)		(80,963)		(84,525)		(88,219)		$   (92,074)				 <== link

												$   9,200,305		$   9,568,313		$   10,046,729		$   9,820,678		$   10,105,506		$   10,358,144		$   10,627,456		$   10,829,378		$   11,165,089				 FORECAST w/o Tax Law Chg ($)				 <== link

																5.0%		-2.2%		2.9%		2.5%		2.6%		1.9%		3.1%				 FORECAST w/o Tax Law Chg (%)				 <== link



						MODEL 1 - INPUT MEAN FORECAST						$   9,200,305		$   9,568,313		$   9,989,319		$   9,639,693		$   9,736,090		$   9,882,131		$   10,139,066		$   10,331,708		$   10,651,991				 <== link

																4.4%		-3.5%		1.0%		1.5%		2.6%		1.9%		3.1%				 <== link









				GENERAL FUND GROWTH RATE COMPARISON:  FY 2025 TO FY 2031		 																										UPDATE Yr		01/06/2025		Current Forecast		 Model 1 - Input Mean Forecast		 Model 1 - Input Mean Forecast (Without Constitutional Refunds) [See right axis]

CHOWY: 12/27/2021: Check Legend at the bottom for UCLA. May need to remove [See right axis]				Current Forecast

																																		FY 2025		5.0%		4.4%				 		0.0%

																																		FY 2026		-2.3%		-3.5%						0.0%

																																		FY 2027		2.9%		1.0%						0.0%

																																		FY 2028		2.5%		1.5%						0.0%

																																		FY 2029		2.6%		2.6%						0.0%

																																		FY 2030		1.9%		1.9%						0.0%

																																		FY 2031		3.1%

CHOWY: Have to excludethe data point of the last year from the chart's range when it is n/a for the 1st meeting of a new fiscal year.

For the 2nd mtg, update chart's range by including the data point of the last year. 

Update footnote in C60. See below.
1st mtg: Shows footnote.
2nd mtg: Hide footnote.		

Yvonne Y Chow: 1/5/2025: NO Formula b/c of  New tbl Format by SC in Sep 2024 mtg.		

Yvonne Y Chow: NOTE: Won't match Sep mtg b/c base yr chg fr estimate to actual						

CHOWY: 12/27/2021: Check Legend at the bottom for UCLA. May need to remove [See right axis]		3.1%						-0.0%













































						na - not available																										add or delete footnote [na] in C60     ==>						"na - not available" in C60 is in White Font

						May 21, 2025																		 								p:\cor\forecast\gf2505\ModelGF2505.xlsx









										Check:  Table 6A & MEAN_wk

										NET TOTAL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				12/31/20: Due to negative number, changed to Zero. A negative number means nothing will be allocated to GF.

										GROWTH RATE		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				12/31/20: The diff is due to Zero Allocation to GF. See above.

																																03/05/21: For FY 2021, ALL TAT alloc to GF, except MTF. AND below the line adj for legis are ZERO.

										Check:  Table 6BB

										NET TOTAL		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				12/31/20: Due to negative number, changed to Zero. A negative number means nothing will be allocated to GF.

										GROWTH RATE		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				12/31/20: The diff is due to Zero Allocation to GF. See above.

																																03/05/21: For FY 2021, ALL TAT alloc to GF, except MTF. AND below the line adj for legis are ZERO.







Current Forecast	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2027	FY 2028	FY 2029	FY 2030	FY 2031	0.05	-2.2499999999999999E-2	2.9000000000000001E-2	2.5000000000000001E-2	2.5999999999999999E-2	1.9E-2	3.1E-2	 Model 1 - Input Mean Forecast	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2027	FY 2028	FY 2029	FY 2030	FY 2031	4.3999999999999997E-2	-3.5000000000000003E-2	0.01	1.4999999999999999E-2	2.5999999999999999E-2	1.9E-2	3.1E-2	









Mahalo nui loa

Baybars.Karacaovali@hawaii.gov

Baybars Karacaovali, Ph.D. 22


	PRESENTATION FOR COUNCIL ON REVENUES
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Mahalo nui loa

